Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ODICINIAL

Operator: License # 9860.	API No. 15 - 167-23285-00-00 URIGINAL
Name: Castle Resources Inc.	County: Russell
Address: PO Box 87	NW_NW_SE_NE_Sec. 8 Twp. 15 S. R. 14 East West
City/State/Zip: Schoenchen, KS 67667	
Purchaser: Plains	1525 feet from S (N) circle one) Line of Section
lorn Croon	teet from E // W (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (_785) 625-5155.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: W W Drilling LLC	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: Driscoll Well #: 1
License: 33575	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Jerry Green	Producing Formation: LKC
	Elevation: Ground: 1840 Kelly Bushing: 1845
Designate Type of Completion:  New Well Re-Entry Workover	L
✓ New Well —— He-Entry —— Workover —— Workover —— SIOW —— Temp. Abd.	Total Depth: 3349 Plug Back Total Depth: 3235
•	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3349
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 270 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AI+ 11 NCR 8-11-0
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 10,000 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbis
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used allowed to dry & backfill
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
4-27-05 5-1-05 5-1-05	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
recompletion date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the pest of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
( h)	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 13/05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 <sup>41</sup> day of July	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05.	Wireline Log Received
V-11000 1 7001	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Talkene BRAY	Z UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires 3-3-0% KATHERINE BRAY	
STATE OF KANSAS	

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Ca	astle Resources I	nc.	Lease Name:	Driscoll		_ Well #: 1		
Sec8 Twp1			County: Rus	sell				
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate:	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site i	whether shut-in p long with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom l	hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes No	Z	Log Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	<b></b> Sa≀	mple
Samples Sent to Geo	,	Yes No		me hydrite		Top 850-86	Da <sup>4</sup> 99	tum O
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No	i	ward		2685	-84	
Electric Log-Run (Submit Copy)		☑ Yes ☐ No		oeka		2750	-90	)5
List All E. Logs Run:			1	ebner		2978	-11	-
LIST AIR E. LOGS HUIT.			1	nsing-KC		3037	-11	
			1	ouckle		3380	-14	
			RT	D		3349	-15	04
		CASING Report all strings set-		New Used	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		l Percent
surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#	217	common	150	3% CC	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#	3348	common	305	multi de	nsity
							,	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	QUEEZE RECOR				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used Type			Percent Additive	s	
Protect Casing  ✓ Plug Back TD	3235 - plug							
Plug Off Zone					<del></del>			
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe			icture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of Mi		rd	Depth
4	3283-86			250 gallon	15% acid		:	
4	3186-90							
4	3038-42			8750 gallor	s of 20 NE aci	d		
4	3060-64							
4	3076-80							
TUBING RECORD	Size 7/8"	Set At 3233 <sup>.</sup>	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes No	,	1	
	d Production, SWD or E		thod Flow	ring 🔽 Pump	ing Gas Li	# Do#	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 80-	Bbis. Gas				Gas-Oil Ratio	(=npean)	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (	COMPLETION	20	Production Inte	rval		<u>,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Vented Sold		Open Hole	✓ Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled _			
(If vented, Se	ubmit ACO-18.)	Other (Spec	olfy)					~

SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINAL BATE OS OFFICE JOB LÕG. JOB TYPE State of Army WELL NO. CUSTOMER PRESSURE (PSI) CHART VOLUME TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS (BBL) (GAL) T C TUBING CASING Duescolon December Lynn Der Od The 1/2/05/4, 20 1/2 85 1225", TO 3250 Cart. 10,6.10,60 Dens 10,10 CMT - 135 FA-2 135 SMO 17. Short The leave of a 1990 1 m 116 mg The. No Edward RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Hert METTER 1110 5. JUL 1 5 2005 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS 57 6.600 Jack His Hoop 1237 60 The stage took be & Del Flace, 14.36 Gat Rien Them Ed 2 6 A 4 10 La de - to the day on from ALAST april. ر اس 7:7 and the want - Long 2 3 The car to still cont Tix They do

WIANG LACE WELL



CHARGE TO:	 ····	<del></del>
Costle resources		
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	 	

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 5 2005

M2 7782

TICKET

	-
OF	
2	
	OF

Services	s, Inc.				NSIONDIVISIO	<u>N</u>   1	<b>a</b>
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CONSERVATION DIVISIO	DATE OWNER	₹
1. HAVS WS	#1	Driscoll	Pestl	do	AAIOI	Q5-0-1 C5	•
2. NESSC179 11:	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
•	SERVICE SALES		Way Dell 3 2523	VIA	Bether Tolas 20 Hs, w	. He	
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.	0.1	( Donb)	5/2 Long String		15・11フードるこうこうこ	S8,715,8 1/10	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					+ *

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	ACCOUNTING			DECODIDATION					UNIT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE 差/しら	30	1 - 8,			4	cic	ಎಂ	
579		1			2 gService	)	E 1	3345	FF	1250	(di	1850	100
<i>201</i>		1			J'Ch.	4	14			<i>195</i>	೮೦	/00	00
771		1			Ale SFlosh	SW					75	375	టు
<u>241</u>		1			D-de	2	50/			Š	w	16	Do
				igspace			<u>i</u>		<u>i                                    </u>	<u>j</u>			
401		Ĵ			Front Huch Shoe " / Auto Fell		ارد	5%	100	125	$\omega$	105	CS
402		1			Controllers	5	(~C	Sta	200	55	2	075	00
40E		1			Lessofs	તે	Cs	5%	Pag	155	00	310	00
406		1			Lefel Dass the I Elle		ې ښ	5%	10	מטט	w	900	ပြသ
							<u> </u>						<u>i</u>
				<u>L</u>			<u>i                                    </u>						 <del>-</del> —
EGAL TERMS	Customer hereby acknowledge	anc and	l agrage to	٠ I		SURVEY	l Ac	REE DECIDE	J DIS-	_ To 0		2351	00

**LEGAL TERMS**: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X	2011	I. Lipi	
DATE SIGNED	13.05	,	1

TIME SIGNED A.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

_									
	SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	700	∂શ્દા	00
	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAKE						PAGE TOTA	 4100	45
	WE UNDERSTOOD MET YOUR NEEDS							,,,,,,,	
	OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WITI						73401	 6935	1/5
	WE OPERATED TH AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	JOB ?					TAX	N	   
	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S YES TOMER DID NO					TOTAL	AL	
	L C03	CWIEN DID NO	I MAIOU	IUK	COLOMD		1	ı	i

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT CHERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

No. 7782

Service	, Inc. Off		-798-23			CUSTOMER COSTA PRODUCES	WELL De .	×ol1			DATE 5-02-C	)5 	PAGE OF	<u> </u>
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	VG DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	r ji
325		C				Stendard Cement	135	SIS			8	25	1113	75
ો કહે એ જ કે એ જ કે એ જ કે જે કે જે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે કે જે જે કે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે		2				Florek	63	163		 		00	68	٥٥
<i>२</i> ४३		2				Self	700	163		İ		17	119	
784		Ò				G.1-Sec1	6	545			30	00	180-	00
285		3				CFR	64	lie		]	उ	50	294	00
330	·	9				SMD Coment	135	SHS			10	50	1417	50
581		જ		i		Service Chg. CMT	٥٦٥	Sis			1	10	297	00
330 581 583		2				Drojace RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION CO	689.2	7,27			1	00	689	00
						RECEIVED	Wilseinia	İ						 <del> </del>
						KANSAS CONTURBITE 1 5 20	<u>05</u>	 		 				<u> </u>
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>			•	<u> </u>
		Ш		Ш		CONSERVATIONER WICHITA, KS	3							<u> </u>
						400-		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u></u>		<u> </u>
								<u>i                                      </u>		<u>i                                     </u>				
								 		<u> </u>				┶
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>		i		<u>i</u>
								<u>i</u>		<u>i                                      </u>				<u> </u>
										<u> </u>			-	1 
										İ		İ		<u>i</u>
								<u> </u>		!		 		$\underline{\mathbf{P}}$
								] 		1				72
								i		Ì				(I)
	•							Ţ		Ĭ				
		$\Box$						1				i		
						SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET							F
<u>(*</u>						MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES							<u> </u>

1,50

CONTINUATION TOTAL

4108.95

## MELIED CEMENTING CO., PROGINAL

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

		I	T	T	1		
DATE 4270	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE DESCAL	WELL#	1	LOCATION R	arce in	12.000	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	rcle one)		E W				
	_	<b>*</b>					
CONTRACTOR				OWNER	<u> </u>		
	Suga 1 28		39 gW	- CEMENT			
	- ZIG		213	CEMENT	DEDED /		
CASING SIZE	Property of the second		TH 217	AMOUNTOR	DERED	30 Min 1	3
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE		DEP Dep					- 12 C
TOOL	÷	DEP				-	
PRES. MAX			IMUM	COMMON		·	
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT	POZMIX			-
CEMENT LEFT IN	LCSG		L JOHVI	CIET		@ @	-
PERFS.		. 16. 300		CHLORIDE _			-
DISPLACEMENT		1291 0	× 9	ASC		RECEIVE	D
<u> </u>			Ý		<b>SAN</b>	ASCORPORATION (	COMMISSION
	EQU	IPMENT				_ JUL 1 5 21	
				-		<u> </u>	703
		ER	Soil Land	-		CANCEDVATIONING	/ISIOM
	HELPER	. 4.5	31 <u>4</u>	_		WICHITA, KS	-
BULK TRUCK							
	DRIVER	£ .4"	and the second second	•		_ @	
BULK TRUCK				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
# I	DRIVER			HANDLING			
				MILEAGE			
	REN	AARKS:				TOTAL	,
						IOIAL	′ -
				-	SERVI	<b>ICE</b>	
			Marie III				
				DEPTH OF JC			
				. PUMP TRUCH	K CHARGE		
			·· =	EXTRA FOOT	AGE	_ @	
				MILEAGE		@	
						@	
						^	
CHARGE TO:	Chilia	:		_			
						TOTAL	,
STREET				-			
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP	_			
					PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	JT ¦
				MANIFOLD _	<u>674 wees</u>	@	
To Allied Cement	ing Co. I	nc				_ @	
You are hereby re-			enting equipment				·
and furnish cemer						@	
contractor to do w		•					į
						ΤΟΤΔΙ	,
done to satisfaction						1017112	
			the "TERMS AND	TAX	Anal-		
CONDITIONS" 1	isted on th	ne reverse	side.				
				TOTAL CHAR	GE		
				DISCOUNT	,	TIC DAT	D IN 30 DAY
				DISCOON! -		IF PAI	אם טכ אוו ט DAY
		-	Ê		· 2		
SIGNATURE			files + me	. <u> </u>		·	
	<i>*</i>	-				ED NAME	

## GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refere the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.